Sr

10

1"

12

13

14

Questions

The East India Company was founded in India during the reign of:

Alexander the Great arrived in Tazla in:

On April 9, the World Bank established a 'Centre of Excellence’ at the
University.

Who was called the "True Ambassador of Hindu-Muslim unity"?

Who is the Nicolas Sarkozy?

Summer Solstice in the Southern Hemisphere occurs on:

India-test-fired its nuclear capable Agni-Il strategic ballistic missile on April

Gandhara school of Art was established in:

Which of the following is a chemical change?

The city of Agra was founded by:

Where, during the war of Independence, was Sir Syed Ahmad Khan posted?

One cubic metre weight is one ton and one UK gallon's weight is:

Tugluq dynasty ruled ruled for how many years

In the Absence of President,who becomes the acting President of Pakistan?

Answers Choice

A. Akbar

. Shah Jahan
. Jehangir

. Humayun

316 BC
326 BC
306 BC
226 BC

Punjab

Karachi

. Agriculture <br>
Sindh

Allama Igbal

Sir Sayyed

Abu al Kalam Azad
Muhammad Ali Jinnah

DOWP DOWr TOUP 0Om

. German Chancellor

. Canadian President
. French President

. President of Georgia

. December 22
. November 20
. July 20

. March 25

=0 o

0

. North Western India
. Eastern India
. Southern India

. Rusting of iron&nbsp;

. Tempering of iron&nbsp;
. Bending of iron&nbsp;

. Melting of iron

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A. Western India
B

C

D

A

B

C

D

A. Rana Sanga

B. Sikandar Lodhi

C. Ibraham Lodhi

D. Firuz Tughluq

A. <p class="MsoNormal">Delhi<o:p>
</o:p></p>

B. <p
class="MsoNormal">Bijnaur<o:p>
</o:p></p>

C.<p
class="MsoNormal">Aligarh<o:p>
</o:p></p>

D. <p class="MsoNormal">None of
these<o:p></o0:p></p>

A. 10.022 Ib
B. 8000 Ib
C. 4500 Ib
D. 12000 Ib

.10
.20
.94
.40

. Speaker of the NA
. Chairman Senate
. Chief Justice of Pakistan

IoOw» o0 mr



15

16

17

18

19

20

In Kashmir theceasefire between Pakistan and India was signed on:

The mean radius of the earth is approximately:

The most malleable metal is:

The anti-malarial drug Quinine is made from a plant, The plant is-

During Zia era who had the authority to ban the political party?

Typhoid is a disease of:

c

OW» DOWP DOmP» TOURP

Com» COw

None of these
27th july 1948

27th July 1950
none of these

3000 kms
400kms

7000kms
Silver

Aluminium
Sodium

Neem

. Eucalyptus
. Cinnamon

Commissioner

Governor
None of them

Liver
Lungs&nbsp;

Stomach&nbsp;



