

## CSS General Knowledge Online Entry Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
SI	Questions	
1	The East India Company was founded in India during the reign of:	A. Akbar B. Shah Jahan C. Jehangir D. Humayun
2	Alexander the Great arrived in Tazila in:	A. 316 BC B. 326 BC C. 306 BC D. 226 BC
3	On April 9, the World Bank established a 'Centre of Excellence' at theUniversity.	A. Punjab B. Karachi C. Agriculture D. Sindh
4	Who was called the "True Ambassador of Hindu-Muslim unity"?	A. Allama Iqbal B. Sir Sayyed C. Abu al Kalam Azad D. Muhammad Ali Jinnah
5	Who is the Nicolas Sarkozy?	A. German Chancellor B. Canadian President C. French President D. President of Georgia
6	Summer Solstice in the Southern Hemisphere occurs on:	A. December 22 B. November 20 C. July 20 D. March 25
7	India-test-fired its nuclear capable Agni-II strategic ballistic missile on April	A. 6 B. 7 C. 8 D. 10
8	Gandhara school of Art was established in:	A. Western India B. North Western India C. Eastern India D. Southern India
9	Which of the following is a chemical change?	A. Rusting of iron  B. Tempering of iron  C. Bending of iron  D. Melting of iron
10	The city of Agra was founded by:	A. Rana Sanga B. Sikandar Lodhi C. Ibraham Lodhi D. Firuz Tughluq
11	Where, during the war of Independence, was Sir Syed Ahmad Khan posted?	A. Delhi <o:p></o:p> B. Bijnaur <o:p></o:p> C. Aligarh <o:p></o:p> D. None of these <o:p></o:p>
12	One cubic metre weight is one ton and one UK gallon's weight is:	A. 10.022 lb B. 8000 lb C. 4500 lb D. 12000 lb
13	Tugluq dynasty ruled ruled for how many years	A. 10 B. 20 C. 94 D. 40
14	In the Absence of President,who becomes the acting President of Pakistan?	A. Speaker of the NA B. Chairman Senate C. Chief Justice of Pakistan

		D. None of these
15	In Kashmir theceasefire between Pakistan and India was signed on:	A. 27th july 1948 B. 27th July 1949 C. 27th July 1950 D. none of these
16	The mean radius of the earth is approximately:	A. 3000 kms B. 400kms C. 6400kms D. 7000kms
17	The most malleable metal is:	A. Silver B. Gold C. Aluminium D. Sodium
18	The anti-malarial drug Quinine is made from a plant, The plant is-	A. Neem B. Eucalyptus C. Cinnamon D. Cinchona
19	During Zia era who had the authority to ban the political party?	A. Commissioner B. President C. Governor D. None of them
20	Typhoid is a disease of:	A. Liver B. Lungs  C. Intestine  D. Stomach